CH \$65.00 19305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM800733

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BYLINE BANK		04/04/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOVAIR PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1210 Andover Park East	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98188	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1930558	STARBASE DESIGN 90	
Registration Number:	3253232	AMERICAN TURNTABLE WWW.AMERICANTURNTABLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622200

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14725-32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOREEN GOSSELIN
SIGNATURE:	/NOREEN GOSSELIN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=02. Release of IP Security Interest - Hovair_(95493907_1)#page1.tif source=02. Release of IP Security Interest - Hovair_(95493907_1)#page2.tif source=02. Release of IP Security Interest - Hovair_(95493907_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0502

900763598

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of April 4, 2023 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by **BYLINE BANK**, an Illinois banking corporation, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of **HOVAIR PRODUCTS**, **LLC**, an Indiana limited liability company ("<u>Pledgor</u>"), pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated November 16, 2018 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Pledgor executed and delivered a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 16, 2018 (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 16, 2018 at Reel 6483 and Frame 0070 ("<u>Notice</u>"), whereby Pledgor granted to Agent a security interest in any and all of Pledgor's right, title, and interest in and to certain Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby irrevocably terminates the Notice and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in Pledgor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreement and the Notice. Agent hereby authorizes the Pledgor, and any of their designees, to file this Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency to evidence the release and termination of the security interest in the Trademarks contemplated hereby. Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Pledgor all other instruments and other documents as the Pledgor may reasonably request to release the security interest in the Trademarks which had been granted under the Notice at the sole expense of the Pledgor.

[Signature page follows.]

DM3\9546888.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0503 Very truly yours,

BYLINE BANK, as Agent

By:
Napre: Luke Kohler
Tille: Vice Presider Vice President

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks

Reg. No./Ser. No.	Trademark	Full Goods/Services
RN: 1,930,558 SN: 74/449,895	STARBASE DESIGN 90 and Design Disclaimer: "DESIGN"	(Int'l Class: 07) material handling equipment, namely an air bearing turntable.
RN: 3,253,232 SN: 78/804,319	AMERICAN TURNTABLE WWW.AMERICANTURNTABLE.COM and Design WIRNTABLE Disclaimer: "AMERICAN TURNTABLE WWW.AMERICANTURNTABLE WWW.AMERICANTURNTABLE.COM"	(Int'l Class: 20) product display equipment, namely mechanical turntables, air bearing turntables, or any other piece of equipment used to turn a product in the nature of sample display units for use in the fields of sales and promotions.

Trademark Applications

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

RECORDED: 04/05/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0505